Serial Number
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WYw
WYw
WYw
WYw
WYw
WYw

179111
179112
179112
179113
179113
179114
179115
179116
179117
179117
179118
179119
179120
179121
179122
179123
179124
179124
179124
179125
179125
179126
179127
179127
179127
179127
179128
179128
179128
179128
179129
179130
179130
179130
179131
179131
179131
179132
179132
179133
179133
179134
179134
179135
179135
179135
179135
179136
179136
179136
179136
179137
179137
179137
179137
179138
179138
179138
179138
179139
179139

Lessee Name

RED RIVER OIL AND GAS LLC
CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC
OOGC AMERICA INC

OOGC AMERICA INC
CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC
ELLWOOD EXPLORATION LLC
ELLWOOD EXPLORATION LLC
APACHE DEEPWATER LLC

OOGC AMERICA INC
CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC
FIDELITY EXPL & PROD CO
ELLWOOD EXPLORATION LLC
KINGS XOIL CO LLC

NERD GAS COMPANY
SUNDANCE RESOURCES LLC
MCLEOD DOUGLAS C

KHODY LAND & MINERALS COMPANY
OOGC AMERICA INC
CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC
BROWN MAURICE W

BALLARD PETROLEUM HOLDINGS LLC
BASELINE MINERALS INC

ABO PETRO CORP

YATES PETROLEUM CORP

MYCO INDUSTRIES INC

OXY Y-1 COMPANY

ABO PETRO CORP

OXY Y-1 COMPANY

YATES PETROLEUM CORP

MYCO INDUSTRIES INC

STEPHENS PROD CO CONTINENTAL PROP LLC

CHASE OIL CORPORATION

BEAR PEAK RESOURCES LLC

GREAT WESTERN DRLG LTD

BEAR PEAK RESOURCES LLC

GREAT WESTERN DRLG LTD

CHASE OIL CORPORATION

BALLARD PETROLEUM HOLDINGS LLC
BROWN MAURICE W

CHASE OIL CORPORATION

ROCK TREE LLC

ROCK TREE LLC

CHASE OIL CORPORATION
CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC
OOGC AMERICA INC

KHODY LAND & MINERALS COMPANY
CHESAPEAKE AEZ EXPLORATION LLC
OOGC AMERICA INC

CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC
CHESAPEAKE AEZ EXPLORATION LLC
KHODY LAND & MINERALS COMPANY
CHESAPEAKE AEZ EXPLORATION LLC
OOGC AMERICA INC

CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC
KHODY LAND & MINERALS COMPANY
OOGC AMERICA INC

CHESAPEAKE AEZ EXPLORATION LLC
CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC
KHODY LAND & MINERALS COMPANY
CHESAPEAKE AEZ EXPLORATION LLC
OOGC AMERICA INC

Acres Leased
969.120
1400.000
1400.000
850.600
850.600
129.080
84.840
1755.240
920.000
920.000
1643.770
80.000
1709.840
600.000
40.000
229.300
1281.450
1281.450
1281.450
40.950
40.950
169.120
160.310
160.310
160.310
160.310
246.900
246.900
246.900
246.900
205.480
520.000
520.000
520.000
320.000
320.000
320.000
292.330
292.330
240.000
240.000
160.000
160.000
73.010
73.010
73.010
73.010
640.000
640.000
640.000
640.000
2416.040
2416.040
2416.040
2416.040
2120.000
2120.000
2120.000
2120.000
400.000
400.000

Leased Issued Effective

Date
7/1/2010
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011

10/19/2012
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
7/1/2012
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
7/1/2013
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010

Date Field Office
7/1/2010 NEWCASTLE FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 NEWCASTLE FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 NEWCASTLE FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 NEWCASTLE FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 NEWCASTLE FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 NEWCASTLE FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 NEWCASTLE FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 NEWCASTLE FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 NEWCASTLE FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 BUFFALO FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 BUFFALO FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 BUFFALO FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 BUFFALO FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 BUFFALO FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 BUFFALO FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 BUFFALO FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 BUFFALO FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 BUFFALO FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 BUFFALO FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 BUFFALO FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 BUFFALO FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 BUFFALO FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 BUFFALO FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
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179139
179139
179140
179140
179140
179140
179141
179141
179141
179142
179143
179143
179143
179143
179144
179144
179144
179145
179145
179145
179146
179147
179147
179147
179148
179149
179149
179149
179150
179151
179151
179151
179152
179152
179152
179153
179154
179155
179155
179156
179156
179156
179157
179157
179157
179158
179158
179159
179160
179161
179162
179163
179164
179165
179166
179167
179168
179169
179170
179171
179172
179172
179172
179172

CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC
KHODY LAND & MINERALS COMPANY
KHODY LAND & MINERALS COMPANY
CHESAPEAKE AEZ EXPLORATION LLC
OOGC AMERICA INC

CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC
CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC
OOGC AMERICA INC

KHODY LAND & MINERALS COMPANY
SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY
CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC
OOGC AMERICA INC

KHODY LAND & MINERALS COMPANY
CHESAPEAKE AEZ EXPLORATION LLC
BROWN MAURICE W

BALLARD PETROLEUM HOLDINGS LLC
SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY
BALLARD PETROLEUM HOLDINGS LLC
HELIS O&G CO LLC

BROWN MAURICE W

SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY
KHODY LAND & MINERALS COMPANY
OOGC AMERICA INC

CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC
SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY
BALLARD PETROLEUM HOLDINGS LLC
HELIS O&G CO LLC

BROWN MAURICE W

SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY
OOGC AMERICA INC

KHODY LAND & MINERALS COMPANY
CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC
OOGC AMERICA INC

CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC
KHODY LAND & MINERALS COMPANY
EOG RESOURCES INC

SM ENERGY COMPANY

STRACHAN EXPL INC

STEPHENS PROD CO CONTINENTAL PROP LLC

CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC
KHODY LAND & MINERALS COMPANY
OOGC AMERICA INC

OOGC AMERICA INC

CHESAPEAKE EXPLORATION LLC
KHODY LAND & MINERALS COMPANY

STEPHENS PROD CO CONTINENTAL PROP LLC

STRACHAN EXPL INC

SM ENERGY COMPANY

SILVER EAGLE EXPL

TR ENERGY INC

TR ENERGY INC

SILVER EAGLE EXPL

TR ENERGY INC

ENCORE ENERGY PRTNRS OPER LLC
WESTLAND CHARTER LLC
PHILIP T SHARPLES TRUST
BADWATER PROPERTIES LLC
MELANGE INTERNATIONAL LLC
MELANGE INTERNATIONAL LLC
DEVON ENERGY PROD CO LP
MYCO INDUSTRIES INC

YATES PETROLEUM CORP
ABO PETRO CORP

OXY Y-1 COMPANY

400.000
400.000
400.000
400.000
400.000
400.000
40.000
40.000
40.000
73.970
1760.000
1760.000
1760.000
1760.000
1723.980
1723.980
1723.980
560.000
560.000
560.000
760.000
431.730
431.730
431.730
158.680
560.000
560.000
560.000
160.000
2440.000
2440.000
2440.000
2240.000
2240.000
2240.000
200.390
640.000
1319.320
1319.320
480.000
480.000
480.000
320.000
320.000
320.000
2398.040
2398.040
760.000
480.930
1308.080
1280.000
120.000
320.000
319.610
120.000
1000.700
408.870
1440.590
160.000
160.000
1281.790
1281.790
1281.790
1281.790

7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
7/1/2010
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
7/1/2010
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
3/1/2012
3/1/2012
3/1/2012
3/1/2012

7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CASPER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 LANDER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 LANDER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 LANDER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 LANDER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
3/1/2012 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
3/1/2012 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
3/1/2012 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
3/1/2012 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
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179173
179173
179173
179173
179174
179174
179174
179174
179175
179175
179175
179175
179176
179176
179176
179176
179177
179178
179178
179178
179178
179180
179183
179184
179185
179186
179186
179186
179186
179187
179188
179189
179189
179189
179189
179190
179192
179193
179194

ABO PETRO CORP

MYCO INDUSTRIES INC
YATES PETROLEUM CORP
OXY Y-1 COMPANY

OXY Y-1 COMPANY

MYCO INDUSTRIES INC
YATES PETROLEUM CORP
ABO PETRO CORP

OXY Y-1 COMPANY

YATES PETROLEUM CORP
ABO PETRO CORP

MYCO INDUSTRIES INC
YATES PETROLEUM CORP
MYCO INDUSTRIES INC

OXY Y-1 COMPANY

ABO PETRO CORP

LEGACY RESERVES OPERATING LP
OXY Y-1 COMPANY

ABO PETRO CORP

YATES PETROLEUM CORP
MYCO INDUSTRIES INC

R C MICHAEL CO INC
BREITBURN OPERATING LP
BREITBURN OPERATING LP
SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY
ABO PETRO CORP

YATES PETROLEUM CORP
OXY Y-1 COMPANY

MYCO INDUSTRIES INC
RILEY RIDGE LLC

BULLOCK VAN K

ABO PETRO CORP

MYCO INDUSTRIES INC

OXY Y-1 COMPANY

YATES PETROLEUM CORP
SUNDANCE RESOURCES LLC
SUNDANCE RESOURCES LLC
DENBURY ONSHORE LLC
RELIANCE OIL COMPANY LLC

1229.720
1229.720
1229.720
1229.720
640.000
640.000
640.000
640.000
448.940
448.940
448.940
448.940
1630.770
1630.770
1630.770
1630.770
445.000
200.000
200.000
200.000
200.000
1272.440
318.680
80.120
320.000
1348.690
1348.690
1348.690
1348.690
1237.680
1287.520
1393.640
1393.640
1393.640
1393.640
2560.000
964.950
1080.000
160.000

3/1/2012
3/1/2012
3/1/2012
3/1/2012
3/1/2012
3/1/2012
3/1/2012
3/1/2012
3/1/2012
3/1/2012
3/1/2012
3/1/2012
3/1/2012
3/1/2012
3/1/2012
3/1/2012
7/1/2010
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
12/7/2012
5/1/2011
8/29/2012
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
8/8/2012

3/1/2012 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
3/1/2012 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
3/1/2012 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
3/1/2012 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
3/1/2012 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
3/1/2012 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
3/1/2012 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
3/1/2012 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
3/1/2012 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
3/1/2012 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
3/1/2012 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
3/1/2012 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
3/1/2012 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
3/1/2012 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
3/1/2012 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
3/1/2012 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 CODY FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 RK SPRINGS FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 RK SPRINGS FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 RK SPRINGS FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 RK SPRINGS FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 RK SPRINGS FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CODY FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 CODY FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 RK SPRINGS FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 PINEDALE FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 PINEDALE FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 PINEDALE FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 PINEDALE FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 PINEDALE FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 KEMMERER FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 PINEDALE FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 PINEDALE FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 PINEDALE FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 PINEDALE FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 PINEDALE FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 PINEDALE FIELD OFFICE
5/1/2011 PINEDALE FIELD OFFICE
7/1/2010 RAWLINS FIELD OFFICE












